Cash flow for the year
Cash and cash equivalents, at the beginning
of period   187 778 228 691 276 408 260 489 260 489

Changes in cash and cash equivalents  -45 248 4 785 -133 878 -27 013 15 919

Cash and cash equivalents, at the close of
period  142 530 233 476 142 530 233 476 276 408

 17

KEY FIGURES

 3 months 3 months 9 months 9 months 12 months

 2007 2006 2007 2006 2006

 July-Sept. July-Sept. Jan.-Sept. Jan.-Sept. Jan.-Dec.

Operating margin, % -554% -53% -620% -32% -31%

Profit margin, % -528% -45% -594% -26% -25%

Return on total capital, % -12% -3% -41% -6% -9%

Return on shareholders’ equity, % -16% -3% -49% -6% -10%

Return on capital employed, % -16% -3% -49% -6% -10%

Debt/equity ratio, multiple 0 0 0 0 0

Equity/assets ratio, % 79% 88% 79% 88% 85%

Current ratio, % 371% 1 017% 371% 1 017% 719%

Acid ratio, % 349% 997% 349% 997% 701%

Average number of shares, before dilution 13 955 864 13 295 417 13 923 550 13 293 472 13 390 854

Average number of shares, after dilution 14 146 271 14 173 328 14 113 957 14 171 383 13 605 404

Number of shares, after full dilution 14 896 025 14 429 000 14 896 025 14 429 000 14 319 750

Number of shares, before dilution 13 961 250 13 301 250 13 961 250 13 301 250 13 884 750

Number of shares, after dilution 14 151 657 14 179 161 14 151 657 14 179 161 14 099 300

Earnings per share before dilution, SEK -2.44 -0.84 -9.24 -1.54 -2.46

Earnings per share after dilution, SEK -2.44 -0.84 -9.24 -1.54 -2.46

Shareholders’ equity, before dilution, SEK 14.51 24.30 14.51 24.30 23.36

Shareholders’ equity per share, after
dilution, SEK 14.31 22.79 14.31 22.79 23.00

Number of employees at close of period 74 56 74 56 61

Average number of employees 72 52 68 50 50

Shareholders’ equity 202 553 323 200 202 553 323 200 324 350

Capital employed 202 553 323 200 202 553 323 200 324 350

 18

DEFINITIONS

Operating margin: Operating profit/loss as a percentage of net revenues.

Profit margin: Profit/loss after financial items as a percentage of net revenues.

Return on total capital: Operating profit/loss plus financial income as a percentage of average balance sheet total.

Return on shareholders’ equity: Profit/loss of the period as a percentage of average shareholders’ equity.